City of Fresno PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION 1721 Van Ness Avenue · Fresno, CA 93721 Phone (559) 621-5600

		CONTRAC	T CHANG	E ORDER NO.	68		
CONTRA	ACT AWARDED BY:	CITY COUNCIL	_	REDEVELOPMENT A	GENCY -	INFORMA	L
DDO IEOT					DATE O	F AWARD	Dec 3, 2015
PROJECT:		struction Project (FI				SHEET	1 of 1
P.O. NO:	0000070266	PROJECT I.D.	PW0066		BID	FILE NO.	3365
TO:		Co. PO Box 4348 Fre				_,CONTR	ACTOR
following de	reby requested to make the escribed work not included	e nerein described chang in the plans and specific	es trom the pations on this	plans and specifications o contract.	r do the		
NOTE: THIS	MA GE IS NOT EFFECT	TIVE UNTIL FULLY EXE	CUTED.	Change requested	by: City of I	Fresno	
Descriptio	n:						
	HANGES TO COM	NTRACT PLANS ANI	D SPECIFI	CATIONS.			
A	. Provide all labor, eq	uipment, materials ar	nd incident	als associated with th	e Bank of		
	Italy basement repa	r at the northern entrance in accordance with American Paving					
	Company's cost pro	Company's cost proposal dated 9/1/2017, in response to the City's request for proposal					
	No. 76 dated 8/11/2						
	Agreed Lump Sum I	ncrease in Contract F	Price	···· ·· ······························			\$ 22,668.80
В	B. Provide all labor, equipment, materials and incidentals associated with the cleaning						
	and waxing of the <i>Obos</i> sculpture and plugging of holes nears the base to regulate water flow in accordance with American Paving Company's cost proposal dated 9/1/2017, in response to the City's request for proposal No. 80 dated 8/28/2017.						
-	Agreed Lump Sum Increase in Contract Price						\$ 2,310.00
C. Increase the amount estimated within Contract Change Order 58C for work associated with							
the Free Speech Area on Mariposa. Rather than pour new sidewalk, a portion of pavers in the area were replicated and replaced to match existing pavers that had been salvaged. Work to be performed under force account in accordance with City of Fresno Standard Specifications							
	Section 3-3. EXTRA	WORK as directed b	by the Fna	neer. Work will be pa	idaru Specilio	alions	
	Daily Extra Work Re	ports.	y alo Elig	moor. Work will be pr	ака рег аррго	veu	
	Estimated Increase i	n Contract Price		***********			\$ 1,976.80
11.	CONTRACT PRIOR						
H.	CONTRACT PRICE	est price aball include a					
	This increase to contract price shall include all costs for above noted work and shall be considered full compensation for all material, equipment, labor, applicable mark-up and overhead.						
	Lump Sum Increase in	Contract Price		o			\$ 26,955.60
III.	CONTRACT TIME	A Time					
	No Change in Contrac	t rime	************				0 Days
Cost of this	Change Order	\$ 26,955.60	Increase	STATEMENT OF CONTR	ACT TIME		
Estimated X			Decrease	OTATEMENT OF CONTR	AOTTIME	NUMBER	
Exact						OF DAYS	DATE
Original Contr		\$ 22,422,082.50		Date of Notice to Proceed			Apr 4, 2016
	st Changes to Date ontract Changes	\$ (159,548.75)		Contract Working X Co		400	
	g this Change Order	\$ (132,593.15)		Computed Date for Compl			May 8, 2017
	g and change craci	ψ (102,030,13)		Time extension days this Control time extension days		85	
	Contract Price is			Weather Days		76	
of the or	iginal Contract Price	-0.6%		Suspended Days			
Revised Con	tract Price	\$ 22,289,489.35		Extended Date for Comple	tion		Oct 16, 2017
Ne, the undersig	ned contractor, have given o	areful consideration to the	change propo	Substantial Completion sed and hereby agree, if this	s proposal is		
approved, that w	e will provide all equipment.	furnish all materials, excen	t as may other	wise he noted above, and r	erform all service	es	
	e work above specified, and	wiii accept as tuii payment i					
Accepted Date	10/5/17	^	Contractor:	American Paving Co	mpany		
Signed By:			Title:	President .	& CEO		
f the contractor of	does not sign acceptance of	this order, his attention is o	lirected to the	requirements of the			
specifications as	to proceeding with the order	ed work.					
Submitted By:	Carly Vander Wal	AL SEM	Approval	BA			10.3.17
oominioo by.	Project Inspector		Recommended	City Construction Manager		Date	10 / 11
Authorized:	Chief Administrative Officer	4/20.					istation
tationzed.	City Attorney for	Jen	my -		-	Date	0/1///
	the City of Fresno			T	_	Date_	, ,
uthorized:	City Council Redeve	change orders exceed 5 perce elopment Agency	Minutes of M	leeting Dated			
	(if change order or total	change orders exceed 10 percen harter limit or Section 33422 Heal	t of contract price	or if individual change order)			
	SALEBUS FIRSTED CITY C	TOTAL MITTER SOCION 33922 HEB!	in and Safety Col	e for Agency contracts.)			
		SAT Y	2				1-1-1-7
opproved:	Public Works Director	mon "	-)-			Date	10/17/11
V=sv		700	7				10/17/17
pproved:	Assistant Public Works Direct	or Inc				Date	10(1/17